502665876 02/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2712484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD DUANE MCCALLISTER	01/15/2014
ERIC M. BROMBAUGH	01/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRESTCOM, INC.	
Street Address:	10040 E. HAPPY VALLEY RD., NO. 242	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255-2370	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14156621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (480)655-9536

 Phone:
 480-655-0073

 Email:
 main@iplawusa.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS LLP
Address Line 1: 18 E. UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201-5946

CRES.16038/MG/
LOWELL W. GRESHAM
/Lowell W. Gresham, Reg. No. 31,165/
02/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=CRES16038MG_Ex_Assignment_15Jan14#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032136 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we, Ronald Duane McCallister of 7701 East Onyx Court, Scottsdale, AZ 85258, and Eric M. Brombaugh of 1534 West Jacinto Avenue, Mesa, AZ 85202 do hereby sell, and assign to CrestCom, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 10040 E. Happy Valley Rd., No. 242, Scottsdale, AZ 85255-2370, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of "Communication System with PAPR Management Using Noise-Bearing Subcarriers" invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (Docket No.: CRES.16038/MG/), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said CrestCom, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of CrestCom, Inc., we will communicate to said CrestCom, Inc., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid CrestCom, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said CrestCom, Inc., its successors and assigns that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

DATE

Ronald Duane McCallister

1-13-2014

DATE

Eric M. Brombaugh

PATENT REEL: 032136 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 02/04/2014